Northern Athletics Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 23rd January 2010

Ul7 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name

98 Sam Atkin

53 B Connor

131 Michael Priestley
129 Mark Shaw
Charlie Hulson

J Schofield
Cameron Boyek
9  Chris Matthews
96 Michael Wood
BPinder

Gordon Benson
Patrick Vicary

N Maguire

Elliot Todd

JBull

Nathan Page

Ben Marriott
Luke Johnston
Marc Scott

T TravisPollard

S KerfootRoberts
Joe Johnston
Jack Morris

J VernonMcGuigan
Ronny Wilson
Callum Greenwood
JameseEllis

Mark Loveridge
Ashcroft John
Tom Jervis

Luke Ingham
CallumMason

B Akin

Jack Nixon

J Rainsford

R Morrell
LiamRenton
Luke Betts
Benjamin Costello
R Ganose

lan Maplethorpe
Joe Moores
Adam Bateson
Jack Scarr

Beau Smith
$James Selvey
Daniel Jackson
Josh Philips

Mike Bride
Edward Rimmer
Lloyd Hilton
Daniel McNiffe

J Griffith
DominicCoyle
Robert Warner

A Sinclair
George Robinson
Anthony Bagley
Marcus Quarmby
Alan McKeown

J Bradshaw

C Goodwin

Liam McGuinness
A Miles

Joseph Hudak
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1 Lincoln Wellington AC

2 Leeds City AC

3 Warrington Athletic Club
4 Derby AC

5 Sale Harriers Manchester

6 Lancaster And Morecambe AC
7 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.

8 Skipton AC

9 Blackburn Harriers

10 Rossendale Harriers

11 Liverpool Harriers & AC
12 Crewe And Nantwich Ac

Club

Lincoln Wellington AC

Derby AC

North Shields Poly

New Marske Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Scarborough Athletic Club
Shildon R & Ac

Blackburn Harriers

Leeds City AC

Skipton AC

Leeds City AC

Kendal

Derby AC

Leeds City AC

Derby AC

Lincoln Wellington AC

Bingley Harriers

Warrington Athletic Club
Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Holmfirth Harriers AC

Halifax Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers

Stockport Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Lincoln Wellington AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Warrington Athletic Club
Liverpool Harriers & AC

St Helens Sutton AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Kendal

Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Preston Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers

Heanor Running Club

Preston Harriers & Ac
Warrington Athletic Club
Chorley AC

Wirral A C

Altrincham & District AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Rossendale Harriers
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Derby AC

Warrington Athletic Club
Darlington Harriers &

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Macclesfield Harriers

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Skipton AC

Trafford AC

Blackburn Harriers

Skipton AC

Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Blackburn Harriers

Wharfedale Harriers

West Cheshire Athletic Club
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Vale Royal AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Time
20:31
20:33
20:36
20:47
20:59
21:.04
21:16
21:17
21:19
21:28
21:32
21:33
21:33
21:34
21:35
21:38
21:43
21:44
21:48
21:51
21:53
21:54
21:55
21:57
22:04
22:05
22:06
22:07
22:08
22:09
22:11
22:12
22:15
22:18
22:19
22:23
22:26
22:27
22:28
22:30
22:31
22:32
22:34
22:37
22:42
22:44
22:47
22:52
22:52
22:52
22:55
22:55
22:55
22:57
22:57
22:57
23:22
23:23
23:23
23:26
23:31
23:34
23:35
23:38
23:41

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

165
156

58

A Sample
MattHolmes

Tim Orr

Sean Kirkbride
Daniel Johnson
Alex Hart
Callum Rowlinson
DanielHyland
Jack Thorpe
Nick Langhan

W Crisp
MichaelHoyle
Henry Valentine
Paul Clifford
MattBee

Wylie Elliot
Dominic Walton
C Rowett
Anthony Dalton
SimonBolland
Adam Baker
$Zac Howe
Paul Ward

Chris Maris
JamieHiggins
SamWood

Ryan Stevenson
Michael Wilson
Thomas Belcher
Calum Murray
CalumMorgan
Tom Crowley
Ryan Hartley
Paul Beesley

M Hayes
Maxwell Jeffers
Chris Rushworth
Georges Rouillon
T Marsden

Sean Dyer
Aidan McClure

D Whiteley

Alec Gibson
Chris Butt
BenjaminRoden
Scott Thornton
Jamie Henderson
SNichol

B McKay

Adam Auckland
Ryan Etherington
Chris Bennett
Lee Savage
Sam Entwistle
GKirkman

Jack Stringfellow
Mike Hilton

Liam Dyer
Ashley Raby

P Vanlterson
Adam Couldwell
Chris Kay
PhilipCoulson
MFagg

Ul7 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

83 — 1 SamAtkin

104 — 9 Michael Wood
112 — 18 Luke Johnston

128 — 2 B Connor

168 — 5 Charlie Hulson

192 — 10 BPinder

182 — 32 CallumMason
189 — 24 J VernonMcGuigan

202 — 8 Chris Matthews
227 — 22 Joe Johnston

246 — 28 Mark Loveridge
416 — 77 Henry Valentine

16 NathanPage

11 Gordon Benson
27 JamesEllis

13 NMaguire

26 Callum Greenwood
43 Adam Bateson

51 Daniel McNiffe
103 Sean Dyer
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25 Ronny Wilson

66 MattHolmes
45 Beau Smith

72 DanielHyland
115 Chris Bennett

Scarborough Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
Border Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Bolton United Harriers
Leeds City AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Bingley Harriers

York Knavesmire Harriers
Skipton AC

Kendal

Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Darlington Harriers &
Lincoln Wellington AC
Rossendale Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Preston Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers
Spenborough & Dist AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Rotherham Harriers & AC
Leeds City AC

Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Lincoln Wellington AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.
Chorley Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Chester-Le-Street And District
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wakefield District H & AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Derby AC

Wirral A C

Macclesfield Harriers
Spectrum Striders

Vale Royal AC

Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Boston & District AC
Pudsey & Bramley

East Hull Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Wirral AC

Shildon R & Ac

Stockport Harriers
Altrincham & District AC
Pudsey & Bramley
Harrogate Hac

Shildon R & Ac

Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Eden Runners

Chorley Harriers

Derby AC

Rossendale Harriers
Warrington Athletic Club
Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Wakefield District H & AC
Carlisle Aspatria
Harrogate Hac

Bolton United Harriers
Sunderland Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

14 ElliotTodd 70 Alex Hart
30 Tom Jervis 37 LiamRenton
15 JBull 98 M Hayes

48 Mike Bride 49 Edward Rimmer 68 Sean Kirkbride
52 J Griffith 55 A Sinclair 75 W Crisp

54 Robert Warner 59 Alan McKeown 81 DominicWalton
42 Joe Moores 80 WylieElliot 83 Anthony Dalton

95 Tom Crowley
121 Liam Dyer
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41 lan Maplethorpe

71 Callum Rowlinson
62 Liam McGuinness

23:44
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2351
23:52
23:56
24:00
24:01
24:.01
24:03
24:05
24.05
24:05
24:06
24:09
24:09
24:09
24:13
24:25
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24:30
24:34
24:35
24:38
24:40
24:49
24:51
24:57
24:59
24:59
24:59
25:.07
25:11
25:14
25:18
25:22
25:25
25:28
25:29
25:30
25:48
25:56
26:02
26:07
26:08
26:09
26:16
26:18
26:23
26:32
26:38
26:40
26:41
27:13
27:19
27:22
27:39
27:39
27:50
28:06
28:13
28:27
28:30
28:39



